

Cable Pipe & Leak Detection

1483 N. 2<sup>nd</sup> St., Suite 201 El Cajon, CA 92021

# 1-800-450-LEAK

info@cpldetection.com estimates@cpldetection.com

## **RATE SHEET**

Leak Detection

Water Leak Detection (Inside/Outside/Residential/Commercial)

\$375.00 – Min. Up to Two Hours

\*All Leak Inspections are \$200.00 Each Additional Hour Beyond Indicated Minimum\*

Gas Leak/Gas Survey Preliminary Leak Check Air Tanks Helium Tanks PVC Water Line Locate \$285.00 First Hour \$260 Each Additional Hour \$150.00 – Up to Thirty Minutes \$50.00 Each Additional Tank as Needed Market Value (Small and Large Tanks) Additional \$100.00 on All Leak Inspections

#### **Utility Locating**

Utility Mark Out Ground Penetrating Radar (G.P.R.) Cable Fault Locate GPS Mapping and Report Concrete Scanning (Post Tension and Rebar) Video Inspection/Locate for Sewer/Drain Lines CCTV Crawler Inspection

\$285.00 First Hour \$260 Each Additional Hour \$325.00 First Hour \$300 Each Additional Hour \$325.00 First Hour \$300 Each Additional Hour \$425.00 Per Hour with Two Hour Min.

\*\*Mobilization Fees May Apply in Outlying Areas, Please Contact Office for Current Rates\*\*

### \*ALL PREVAILING WAGE WORK - \$300.00 PER HOUR WITH TWO HOUR MINIMUM\* \*\*CCTV PREVAILING WAGE - \$450.00 PER HOUR WITH FOUR HOUR MINIMUM\*\*

OT PW UTILITY LOCATING - \$430.00 PER HOUR WITH FOUR HOUR MINIMUM OT CCTV PW - \$600.00 PER HOUR WITH FOUR HOUR MINIMUM

#### Local Overtime Rates

Standard OT – Monday through Friday between 5:00pm-7:00pm, Saturday 8:00am-3:00pm\*Late OT – Monday through Friday anything after 7:00pm, Saturday after 3:00pm, All day Sunday\*Residential and/or Inside\$525.00 First Two Hours, \$300.00 Each Additional HourCommercial and/or Outside\$550.00 First Two Hours, \$300.00 Each Additional HourOvertime Service Charge\$200.00Late OT\$625.00 First Two Hours, \$300.00 Each Additional HourUtility LocateStandard OT \$390.00 Per Hour, Late OT \$450.00 Per HourAdditional Tech\$150 Per Hour

The above rates are in effect for the greater San Diego area, including Oceanside, Escondido, and Temecula. All holidays will be charged double the fee schedule. A **service charge of \$150.00** will be charged if a call is canceled after our arrival or any dispatched call on weekends, holidays or after normal business hours. **\*\***There will be a \$10.00 Credit Card Convenience Charge applied to all payments with a CC\*\*

Specialty services available upon request. \*RATES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT ANY TIME\*

Company Pride Humbly Confident Expect Excellence Teamwork